KASIKORNTHAI

KBank Market Watch

SUIAITNENT MY
FHEER 1T KASIKORNBANK

¥

30 November 2018

. tlajuduedaunaia: : aarnnauFuiy
asandaanaatusuuwu Tina1sdy
aanidautamnavasus Taawituinnis
dszrane azatuauunisiunanids 1
A% wan Tiundsaniiuazdanguuin
fiu uananndl s1eouduiilaiugiu PCE
Auzaaasluifaunaranlildatuayu
wwnTduduidardudu

ANNIIUAINAANLIU AAdAILIU

aaaarfiadaulmlunsauuau Taaidug

Tsuasdutaunder aagidulausdaau
ARYINNANMNAIIRUAIARIAAIU Brexit
wazAnduanatatadiulngudonrtu
dladauAuaaaans

USD/THB anav 0.21% unatnsydu
32.95 Wduuntadauluniudom 4y
fannaadduaAduduluninia

flasuiidavdaaruyui: sna91u
tasesAxalnasaifaulag sdn. thau
AaAN AalydidussWaunasinaidau
aaAu WutlaglsTauidaunagdlIniauy
fufiiansihaiadafaungainnau

SET Index

Market Turnover (Bt mn)
Foreign Net Position (Bt mn)
Thai Bond Market

Total Return Index

Total Market Turnover (Bt mn)
TGB Yield Curve

29-Nov 1.29 1.46 1.59 171
Change (bps) -0.35 -0.78 -1.04 -0.41
Overnight (%) 1.50 1.50
Repurchase Rates 1-day 7-day 14-day
29-Nov 1.30 1.39 1.39
THBFX (pm) im 3m 6m
29-Nov 1.07397 1.33484 1.45752 1.59538
SWAP (THB/THB, Rates) lyr 2yr 3yr
30-Nov Bid/Ask 1.51/1.54 1.72/1.75 1.9/1.93
KBank counter rate : . i
(against THB) Sight Bill

1,636.49
36,622.06
-579.66
29-Nov
275.35
930,149
3m

Change
-0.12
24,406
1yr

1m 6m
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143
1yr

30-Nov
3291
113.42
1.14
29.03
3751

KBank Technical Analysis
USD/THB (Onshore)
USD/IPY

EUR/USD

JPY/THB

EUR/THB

-4.14
4,837.97
257.03

1.89
-0.57

2yr 3yr
2.03
-0.85
BIBOR
29-Nov
Spot Go
30-Nov
LIBOR
29-Nov
4yr
2.005/2.035
Selling
TT

32.80
113.00
1.1347
28.70
37.200

US Market
Dow Jones
S&P 500
Dollar Index
US 10yr T-note (%)
US 2yr T-note (%)
NYMEX crude ($/b)
5yr yr
2.33 2.53
-173  -1.78 -3.98 -324  -375  -1.65
1w 1m 2m 3m 6m lyr
1.52000 1.54997 157538 1.61370 1.75355 2.00000
Y%change
0.02
6m
2.88519
10yr
2.48/2.53

-27.59
-6.03
-0.01%
-0.9 bps
0.8 bps
1.16
14yr 18yr
3.07 3.16

25,338.84
2,737.76
96.78
3.04
2.81
51.45
10yr
2.72

12yr
2.97

1223.86
3m
2.73813
s
2.29/2.34
Premium (1 month)
Export/Import
-4.62/7.15
-3.24129.97
-6.64 /24
-0.7575/19.2993

1m
2.34925
Syr
2.125/2.155

Resistance
33.10
113.80
1.1428
29.40
37.80

Sideway Down
Sideway Up
Sideway Down
Sideway
Sideway Down

Source: Reuters & counter rate an&n n3euiainlid: www.kasikornbank.com/EN/RatesAndFees/ForeignExchange/Pages/ForeignExchange.aspx

Disclaimer: For private circulation only. The foregoing is for informational purposes only and not to be considered as an offer to buy or sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell any security. Although the information herein was obtained from sources we
believe to be reliable, we do not guarantee its accuracy nor do we assume responsibility for any error or mistake contained herein. Further information on the securities referred to herein may be obtained upon request.
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US PCE Inflation (%YoY)
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fuiinnasdszauarnnisdszauuiauranisiduaiuayunisduaaniiaidausuriau ua
uwrhiusalilazfiouguunndu Taauafiudaednnaandaulouai 2.00-2.25% lunisdseaadia
Fufl 8 w.o. vausAnssunsatusyumsiusanidadn 1 afe deasviauinvaazdunanidoutaoaty
AsUszauui 19 5.4, Woil wuiTiunsdusanidaazfianduunntdundearniiu asarnassunns
sluayunsUiuuwaaensaiiin “waaanasnaaslfudusands” Wlanguuindu srunisediu
uasnsaantis assuasatusuulvdiududaseanidauuiiuaadisasgruifuininlifuva
(IOER) 339l

Wula PCE Wustuzavanssgy dsugeduluidaunatan ualudasiidzanas laaduila PCE
Augrudelisiumaatmsuazndonudiugedu 0.1%MoM sninfinaiamait 0.2%MoM wazlu
Wiaunauid 0.2%MoM minfiansandufisnaiauduiinau Wua PCE Wuguanasunaii 1.8%YoY
a1n 2.0%YoY wazsininfinaina1ai 1.9%YoY weil druselsiantunarmsidinaanuudousnad
wdusnnnninaina1af 0.5%MoM uay 0.6%MoM  muaIAY ﬁoazﬁauwawaouiumunszs{u
WsEgAnasnAsy Taanufiaiuauuumn Tinnstudaneanidautaualudausuinay

anudinsiusadsegAagisTauanasdniaaludauaaiau Taaanas 0.2pt unadi 109.5 wady
gonifinaiaman 109.1 Taaflunaainanudaiuluvinaanavinssuidduinagissdu 3.4 aan
3.0 lwdaunau winduiiluafousndousiumiau 2018 aaeit anudaiuluminadug a1 ussenna
TlumagsAa AAU3nT wazanudasiuguiTardauzinonsedm arudwilagisTauivn Tiuazanas
udaungadniau annaduiazasaasuiiay w.a. Manad 0.1pt wagil 2.4%YoY uavduiila
aa9stuanad 0.5pt wadil 1.8%YoY axviauindudagTsTauiiazilsenaiuiiazanas
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- dasiwanauunuWusiiasssunalvadsuanasnnaleany Taadns1v a1 2 danas 1 bp uagi

s¢au 1.89% uavdnsn4 a1y 10 danag 4 bps matj‘t?’iszﬁu 2.72% lanudl Wunulvuaaanain
Uszalnadaiiluyaai 0.47 Wuaruun IdudnsInanauununusiinssguIadnss danudu
anav 1aadnsy angy 2 Ansednseau 2.81% uardnsiv arg 10 Hasag 3 bps uati 3.03%
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Thai government bond yields
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dlutladuan USD/THB il aanudviacailsadunisailanuazanudavitgeduluidasusia
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Waiaududuanaiug uanaini Wusaaaistavlasuilasauinanauur TiudsegAanag
Anss NenIAsegAuavlsanarauaIaug iudu dneaudavarunissaansanilu
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« EUR/USD windu 0.24% mar_jﬁsxﬁn 1.1393 LﬁuqimﬁomﬁudmﬁaaLﬁmﬁﬂnﬁnmaams’ Taefia
Muil eounslsvamulainansiduzadsunasnaanssy featuauumsiudasaanidautaine
ludausuinay aenelsif aaznssuMsiEuRasandIsRawmNzanlunugan1siudasaante
ulenaluilmin srudiaumasesia dadanudaiugustaagsTawdaunaasnnaulinldauuilas
Nniaunauminusfonsag Tussdusn
USD/JPY anav 0.18% snagilsedu 113.48 §uiauudoarduainarnudasiusadunaaarsisu
anav ol wizinstddnaanaantuLazdnsA19vaadanssY aunaiauazaanuudownse wel
aaaasaauAaIndvaIniinasnuldliuannisaianisalsanisusududnseanidautaunauas
wWalutluiin

GBP/USD anav 0.27% wnagisydu 1.2791 $ulausaduunaaudaddfiaiiaudunaaaisain
ANUANRYaIRRIAGA U Brexit tlavannurandguuasinisa e 69'lulaFuuseatiuguuaindgann
fasignsaanNFNAINY 15U

USD/CNY anav 0.16% mnagiisedu 6.943 W@uneuudodrdunauminnislssauganans-20

aduanataria udeArduifiaisufuaaaarsiiasanninamuldlsuannisaianisaisanisusu
dudaseanidaulaunauassunasnatvanigy lutlwin

USD/THB anad 0.21% mnatifiszdiu 32.95 Wuunudeaduiiaiaudunaaans
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Morning Closing rates Daily = Consensus forecast
Spot 29-Nov-18 28-Nov-18 % Change 40Q2018 1Q2019
USD/THB* 32.93 32.95 33.02 33.00 31.80

USD/JPY 113.41 113.48 113.68 113.00 112.00
EUR/USD 1.1394 1.1393 1.1366 1.15 1.16
GBP/USD 1.2784 1.2791 1.2825 1.30 1.31
USD/CNY 6.943 6.943 6.954 6.95 6.98
USD/SGD 1.37 1.37 1.37 1.38 1.38
USD/IDR 14,383 14,383 14,529 14,925 15,000
USD/MYR 4.19 4.18 4.20 4.18 4.17
USD/PHP 52.45 52.45 52.59 53.50 54.00
USD/IKRW 1,119 1,119 1,127 1,140 1,131

wWsnssaL arssausand
USD/NTD 30.83 30.83 30.91 31.00 31.00 Tel: 02 470 1031
AUD/USD 0.73 0.73 0.73 0.72 0.72 Peerapan.s@kasikornbank.com
USD/CHF 1.00 1.00 0.99 1.00 0.99 25Uss5 Hnav

Tel: 02 470 3235
JPY/THB 20 ZHn e8> 29.20 28.39 Warunthorn.p@kasikornbank.com
EUR/THB 37.52 37.54 37.53 37.95 36.89

d996 259059899A
GBP/THB 42.10 42.15 42.35 42.90 41.66 Tel: 02 470 1583
CNY/THB 4.74 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.56 San.a@kasikornbank.com

nIAs1237

Source:Bloomberg and KBank**
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KBank THB NEER index
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FOREIGN ACTIVITY IN THAI FIXED INCOME MARKETS

Unit THB mn 23/11/2018 26/11/2018 27/11/2018 28/11/2018 29/11/2018 change D/D change W/W
T-1): Buy (Thailand) 176.0 1,007.9 1,649.1 367.5 1,503.8

T-1): Sell (Thailand) 256.0 1,056.7 3,370.4 455.0 407.7
T-1):

Trading Transaction: Evening (

Trading Transaction: Evening (

Trading Transaction: Evening (

Trading Transaction: Morning (T): Buy (Thailand) 475.8 0.0 1,479.6 3,909.0 2,160.0

Trading Transaction: Morning (T): Sell (Thailand) 478.3 1,193.7 985.9 580.8 965.3

Trading Transaction: Morning (T): Net (Thailand) 25 -1,193.7 493.7 3,328.2 1,194.7

Trading Transaction: Afiernoon (T): Buy (Thailand) 1,352.0 251.6 2,336.7 1,967.0 3,193.2

Trading Transaction: Afternoon (T): Sell (Thailand) 414.5 1,422.3 373.0 1,418.2 2,002.0

Trading Transaction: Afiernoon (T): Net (Thailand) 937.5 -1,170.8 1,963.6 148.8 1,191.2

Total Net Trade: Short-Term (TTM <= 1Y) (Thailand) -198.9 -481.3 -1,087.5 -334.0 -971.6

Total Net Trade: Long-Term (TTM > 1Y) (Thailand) 1,053.9  -1,932.0 1,823.5 3,723.6 4,453.6

Total Net Trade: Total (Thailand) 855.0  -2,413.3 736.0 3,389.6 3,482.0

Expired Bond (T) (Thailand) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3,951.5

Net Flow (Thailand) 855.0  -2,413.3 736.0 3,389.6 -469.5

Short-Term Holding (T) (Thailand) 176,927.9 176,455.3 175371.4 175,047.0 170,1329 -49142 -6,795.0
Long-Term Holding (T) (Thailand) 809,031.9 807,234.3 808,906.3 812,549.6 816,9004 4,350.8 7,868.5
Total Holding (Thailand) 985,959.8 983,689.5 984,277.6 987,596.6 987,033.3 -563.3 1,073.5

Expired Bond on NextDay (T+1) (Thailand) 0.0 0.0 0.0 $19515 0.0
Source: CEIC and KBank

Net (Thailand) -80.0 -488  -1,721.3 -87.5 1,096.1
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Wednesday

Thursday

2
CB18N20A : 35,000

Unit: million baht
Total

6

CB19207B:40,000
CB19905A: 25,000
CB19509A: 30,000

8
BOT219A: 20,000
SRRT23NA: 3,370

g
CB18N27A: 35,000

153,370

13
CB19214B: 40,000
CB19516A: 30,000

20
CB19221B: 40,000
CB19523A: 30,000

21
LB326A: 18,000

22
BOT20NA : 20,000

108,000

27
CB19228B: 40,000
CB19530A: 30,000

28
LB23DA: 40,000
LB676A: 5,000

115,000

Total 481,370

Source: PDMO and BOT; Note: may be subject to changes.
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Effective date of TFRS 9 has now been moved to 1 January 2020

Financial Instruments Accounting TFRS 9 in 2020
Roadmap in Thailand

» Thailand Federations of Accounting Professions (“FAP”) has originally planed to
@ implement Thai Financial Reporting Standard 9: Financial Instruments (“TFRS

s s s 9”) on 1 January 2019 which will impact Public Accountable Entities (e.g. listed
company, Bond issuers, insurance companies, cooperative, etc.). Due to

concern over its impact to SMEs and overall economy, FAP has decided
= to move the effective date of TFRS 9 to 1 January 2020.

Among other requirements, TFRS 9 requires derivatives to be marked to market

with changes in fair value recognized in profit and loss. This will result in
volatilities in profit and loss and financial ratios of the Company.

A a @ o
FOMINTFIU/NMTANNN IUN

Hedge accounting can be adopted to minimize profit and loss volatilities.
: However, the process can be complicated and not all derivatives, such as short
i3eafloniansiiu : A sodulszmald option, would qualify for hedge accounting under TFRS 9.

INEILNS

In addition, TFRS 16 (leases) will be effective in 2020, which requires operating

msilawetoyadmintoilo . A. soulsemald =
i leases to be recorded on balance sheet as liabilities.

NNMIRU

msuaassemsdmsasosilo . sofurlszmald Companies should consult their external auditors on TFRS 9 and TFRS
NNMITEY 16 impacts.

matlosfuanudssvouiu . . sofulszmels . .
s um oy For further information, refer to www.fap.or.th

ansenet

: LN A v o v
m MIFTENUTUNMIMITITUMEY . . soutlsemaly
TFRIC 19

AITINU

Source: fap.or.th
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